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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has received any proposal from various States including Bihar regarding the centrally Sponsored Integrated Low Cost-Sanitation (ILCS) Scheme;

(b) If so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including Bihar;

(c) Whether most of the proposals in this regard are pending;

(d) If, so the reasons therefore; and

(e) Further steps taken by the Government to resolve the problem of inordinate delays?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) & (b): The Integrated Low Cost Sanitation (ILCS) Scheme has come to an end on 31st March 2014. There is no proposal to extend the Scheme.

(c) & (e): In view of the above, questions do not arise.
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